

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	22-1180 Version: 1	Name:	Completion Resolution: JOC 5th Avenue Bridge over I-294 (Section 20-B7120-00-BR)			
Туре:	Completion of Construction Approval Resolution (Highway	Status:	Approved			
File created:	1/11/2022	In control:	Board of Commissioners			
On agenda:	3/17/2022	Final action:	3/17/2022			
Title:	PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)					
	Department: Transportation and Highways					
	Other Part(ies): MQ Construction, Chicago, Illinois					
	Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution					
	Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services					
	Location of Project: 5th Avenue Bridge over I-294					
	Section: 20-B7120-00-BR					
	County Board District: 17					
	Contract Number: 1555-14475-SW-SWE18					
	Federal Project Number: N/A					
	Federal Job Number: N/A					
	Final Cost: \$67,554.93					
	Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0.002% above the Construction Contract					
	Summary: The JOC improvement at 5th Avenue Bridge over I-294, consisted of guardrail removal and replacement, guardrail terminal sections, concrete pad with attenuator, traffic control and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent.					
	The awarded contract amount of this project was \$67,438.47 and the final construction cost is \$67,554.93. The increase is attributed to the difference between the estimated and actual Gordian Group Services Fee.					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:	JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways					
Code sections:						
Attachments:						

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
3/17/2022	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
DDODOGED (COMDI	ETION OF CONSTRUCTION		DEGOLUTION (TDANGDODTATION AND

File #: 22-1180, Version: 1

HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): MQ Construction, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project: 5th Avenue Bridge over I-294

Section: 20-B7120-00-BR

County Board District: 17

Contract Number: 1555-14475-SW-SWE18

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$67,554.93

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0.002% above the Construction Contract

Summary: The JOC improvement at 5th Avenue Bridge over I-294, consisted of guardrail removal and replacement, guardrail terminal sections, concrete pad with attenuator, traffic control and protection, site restoration and other necessary appurtenances has been completed under the supervision and to the satisfaction of the Superintendent.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$67,438.47 and the final construction cost is \$67,554.93. The increase is attributed to the difference between the estimated and actual Gordian Group Services Fee.